CAPE LIGHT COMPACT
2022 ENERGY EFFICIENCY BUDGET

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET

EEF-AG SALARIES 1,777,500
EEF-AG RETIREMENT 479,925
EEF-AG GROUP INSURANCE 367,185
EEF-AG MEDICARE 24,685
STATE UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 3,575
EEF-AG UNEMPLOYMENT CLAIMS 5,000
EEF-AG MISC FRINGES 1,918
EEF-AG RETIREMENT LIABILITY 122,293
EEF-AG OPEB 375,052
EEF-AG UTILITIES 1,951
EEF-AG AUTO MAINT/REPAIRS 2,000
EEF-AG MISC RENTALS 7,500
EEF-AG AUTO LEASE 10,965
EEF-AG RENT 101,520
EEF-AG CUSTODIAL SERVICES 20,544
EEF-AG ADVERTISING 3,000
EEF-AG PUBLIC MRKTG SUPPORT 420,000
EEF-AG EE TECHNICAL SUPPORT 375,000
EEF-AG FCM TECHNICAL SUPPORT 106,000
EEF-AG IT SERVICES 29,665
EEF-AG EMPLOYEE ED 20,000
EEF-AG STAFF PROF DEVELOPMENT 15,000
EEF-AG PAYROLL SERVICES 3,977
EEF-AG LEGAL SERVICES 645,080
EEF-AG AUDIT FEES 53,599
EEF-AG TREASURY SERVICES 18,727
EEF-AG POSTAGE 3,500
EEF-AG TELEPHONES 28,764
EEF-AG INTERNET 13,078
EEF-AG MISC SUPPLIES 9,000
EEF-AG FOOD SUPPLIES 5,000
EEF-AG TRAVEL IN STATE 37,000
EEF-AG TRAVEL OUTSTATE 10,000
EEF-AG SFW LICENSES WEB SERV 20,173
EEF-AG INSURANCE 54,109
EEF-AG FCM LOC FEES 15,000
EEF-AG NSTAR DATA TRANSFERS 5,000
EEF-AG INTERIOR RENOVATIONS 1,000
EEF-AG MISC EQUIPMENT 15,000
EEF-AG EE DATABASE 300,000
EEF-AG FINANCIAL SOFTWARE 46,377

EEF RES HTM RCS DOER ASSESSMNT 12,194



EEF-REB-RCD-EJ-MRKTG
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-APPL-MRKTG
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-APPL-INC
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-APPL-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-DOER-ASSESSMENT
EEF-RES-HTM-EEAC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-STAT
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR DLC-PPA
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-MRKTG
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-INC
EEF-REB-B&ADR-DR STOR-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-MRKTG
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-INC
EEF-RES-HTM-HEATLOAN-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-HVAC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-HVAC-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-HVAC-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-LIGHTING-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-LIGHTING-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-SF-STAT
EEF-REB-RCS-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCS-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-LOW RISE-STAT
EEF-RNB-NC-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-NC-INC
EEF-RNB-NC-STAT
EEF-RNB-R&A-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-R&A-INC
EEF-RNB-R&A-STAT

EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-MRKTG
EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-INC
EEF-RES-NC HIGH RISE-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-SPONSORS-MRKTG
EEF-RES-HTM-SPONSORSHIP PPA
EEF-RES-HTM- SW DATABASE
EEF-RES-HTM-R&D-INC
EEF-RES-HTM-R&D-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-SW-MRKTG
EEF-RES-HTM-SW-PPA
EEF-RES-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV
EEF-REB-RCD-EDUC-CONTRACTUAL

0

60,000
410,230
175,900
134,309
34,894
5,000
84,215
170,227
15,115
2,000
90,750
97,446
2,000
2,500,000
100,000
125,166
6,305,443
204,635

0

0

16,000
7,894,767
1,806,323
10,000
1,750,000
5,000
1,471,734
296,021
4,500
600,407
73,000
10,000
137,962
65,000
1,000
20,880
9,000

0

0

1,949
25,000
10,000
70,884
6,000
102,093
37,000



EEF-REB-RCD-EDUC-SUPPLIES
EEF-RES-HTM-EMV
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-SMEQ-MRKTG
EE-RES-REB-RTL-SMEQ-INC
EEF-RES-REB-RTL-SMEQ-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-LEI-HVAC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-LEI-HVAC-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-LEI-HVAC-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-MOD-HVAC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-MOD-HVAC-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-MOD-HVAC-STAT
EEF-REB-RTL-RENT-HVAC-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RTL-RENT-HVAC-INC
EEF-REB-RTL-RENT-HVAC-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-SFLEI-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-SFLEI-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-SFLEI-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-SFMOD-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-SFMOD-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-SFMOD-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-LRMOD-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-LRMOD-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-LRMOD-STAT
EEF-REB-RCD-SFRENT-MRKTG
EEF-REB-RCD-SFRENT-INC
EEF-REB-RCD-SFRENT-STAT
EEF-RNB-PASS HS-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-PASS HS-INC
EEF-RNB-PASS HS-STAT
EEF-RNB-RES NC ELEC-MRKTG
EEF-RNB-RES NC ELEC-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-WFD CEC-STAT
EEF-RES-HTM-CEP-MKT
EEF-RES-HTM-WFD CEP-STAT

EEF-REB-RCD-EDUC-OPEN DOORS-ST

EEF-RES-HTM-SW-MRKTG-CFP
EEF-IE-CD-EJ-MRKTG
EEF-IE-HTM-DOER-ASSESSMENT
EEF-IE-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV
EEF-IE-HTM-LEAN
EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-MRKTG
EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-INC
EEF-IE-CD-MULTI-STAT
EEF-IE-CD-NC-INC
EEF-IE-CD-NC-STAT
EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-MRKTG
EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-INC

12,000
309,640
0
48,425
0

650
224,000
1,731
11,700
1,468,000
31,158
650
412,000
1,731
400
210,643
38,208
2,800
2,272,662
267,456
5,000
171,891
34,378
800
414,612
76,416
2,000
98,086
25,500
20,000
30,000
261,072
0
99,270
22,708
66,253
0
39,072
8,334
32,000
1,000
162,295
36,982
1,400,000
60,000
28,500
2,676,725



EEF-IE-CD-SINGLE-STAT
EEF-IE-HTM-SW DATABASE
EEF-IE-HTM-SW-MRKTG
EEF-IE-HTM-SW-PPA
EEF-IE-CD-DR-INC
EEF-IE-CD-DR-STAT
EEF-IE-CD-DR-PPA
EEF-IE-HTM-SPONSORSHIP-PPA
EEF-IE-HTM-EMV
EEF-IE-CD-RENTSF-MRKTG
EEF-IE-CD-RENTSF-INC
EEF-IE-CD-RENTSF-STAT
EEF-IE-CD-RENTMF-MRKTG
EEF-IE-CD-RENTMF-INC
EEF-IE-CD-RENTMF-STAT
EEF-IE-HTM-WFD CEC-STAT
EEF-IE-HTM-CEP-MKT-MKT
EEF-IE-HTM-WFD CEP-STAT
EEF-IE-HTM-SW-MRKTG-CFP
EEF-CI-HTM-DOER ASSESSMENT
EEF-CI-EB-DR DLC-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-DR DLC PPA
EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-INC
EEF-CI-EB-DR STORAGE-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-INC
EEF-CI-EB-DR PFP-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-EOUL-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-GOVRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-LGRF-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-MF-STAT
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCGOV-INC
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCGOV-STAT
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-MRKTG
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-INC
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-STAT

605,299
566
15,632
2,000
1,085

0

63

0
82,768
1,500
117,970
30,986
9,000
1,506,272
392,417
75,835
0

4,736
11,692
70,818
712
4,822
1,000
122,500
36,328
2,000
43,750
36,312
65,000
2,057,500
85,000
4,000
87,529
3,706,882
556,351
115,568
1,869,467
436,987
35,000
15,846
210,436
59,004
290,058
55,000
1,000
177,203
65,000



EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-NCNON-PPA
EEF-CI-HTM-SW DATABASE
EEF-CI-HTM-SW-MRKTG
EEF-CI-HTM-SW-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-INC
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-RETROFIT-SMRF-PPA
EEF-CI-EB-RETRO-SMRF-EJ-MRKTG
EEF-CI-HTM-SPONSORSHIP-PPA
EEF-CI-HTM-R&D-INC
EEF-CI-HTM-R&D-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPLIGHT-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-FOODS-STAT
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-MRKTG
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-INC
EEF-CI-EB-N&R-UPHVAC-STAT
EEF-CI-HTM-EEAC

EEF-CI-HTM-WORKFORCE DEV-STAT

EEF-CI-HTM-EMV
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-MFHR-MRKTG
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-MFHR-INC
EEF-CI-NB-NB&MR-MFHR-STAT
EEF-CI-HTM-WFD CEC-STAT
EEF-CI-HTM-CEP-MKT-MKT
EEF-CI-HTM-WEFD CEP-STAT
EEF-CI-HTM-SW-MRKTG-CFP

5,000
2,125
27,153
6,000
190,447
3,548,110
431,565
1,000

0

0
25,000
10,000
17,500
432,171
112,000
17,500
29,220
23,000
20,000
54,594
28,000
29,132
97,926
438,406
3,000
98,926
22,000
284,693
0
93,308
19,486

TOTAL

60,731,610
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